Earning Per Share (EPS) 5.75 1.67

Net sales (Rs in Mil.) Gross profit (Rs in Mil.)

Net profit (Rs in Mil.)

32 Service Global Footwear Limited

GROUP REPORTING – SUBSIDIARY COMPANY

The Group comprises of Service Global Footwear Limited and Dongguan
Service Global Limited, wholly owned subsidiary company of Service
Global Footwear Limited.

Dongguan Service Global Limited

Dongguan Service Global Limited is a limited liability company
(wholly owned by foreign legal person) registered with Dongguan
Administration of Market Regulations, China. Business scope of
Dongguan Service Global Limited is wholesale of shoes and hats, sales
of leather products, sales of needle textiles and raw materials, wholesale
of hardware products, sales of bags, sales of daily necessities, inspection
of clothing and apparel, finishing services, technical services and other
related matters. Commercial address of Dongguan Service Global
Limited is Room 302, No. 18, Houjie Town, Dongguan City, Guangdong
Province, China. Service Global Footwear Limited owns 100% shares of
Dongguan Service Global Limited.

Consolidated financial results of Service Global Footwear
Limited and its wholly owned subsidiary:

PARTICULARS
2023 2022

Amount In
Thousands

Percentage
To Sales

Amount In
Thousands

Percentage
To Sales

Net Sales 15,071,163 11,753,088

Gross Profit 3,346,474 22% 2,185,651 19%

Operating Profit 2,118,693 14% 1,379,204 12%

Profit before tax 1,583,534 11% 687,950 6%

Net profit after tax 1,171,334 8% 342,059 3%

Earning Per Share (EPS) 5.70 1.67

Information and explanation in regard  to contents of
modification in Auditors Report  on Consolidated Financial
Statements:

The auditors have qualified their opinion on consolidated financial
statements on the basis that financial statements of Dongguan
Service Global Limited, a subsidiary of Service Global Footwear
Limited for the period ended December 31, 2023 are un-audited.
As per local Chinese statutory guidelines, there is no requirement
for external audit of the financial statements of Dongguan Service
Global Limited. Moreover, the financial statements of Dongguan
Service Global Limited are totally immaterial as part of the